(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Bianca Boyd Building Service Helper | 04/23/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Alicia Jacobs Building Service Helper | 04/23/2018
$12.18 per hour

5 Kenneth Kernats Building Service Helper | 04/30/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Phillip Martin Building Service Helper | 04/23/2018
$12.18 per hour

4 Francisco Navarro IV Building Service Helper | 05/07/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Terrence Reed Building Service Helper | 04/30/2018
$12.18 per hour

2 Reginald Ross Building Service Helper | 04/30/2018
$12.18 per hour

5 Nicholas Baptist Boiler Attendant Trainee 04/23/2018
$32,995.28

2 Lorna Stewart Children’s Health Assistant 04/23/2018
$17,235.11

2 Garnett Brooks Food Service Assistant 04/19/2018
$11.91 per hour

4 Carolina Diaz Food Service Assistant 04/17/2018
$11.91 per hour

5 Alene Johnson Food Service Assistant 04/19/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Kenneth Mitchell Food Service Assistant 04/17/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Yolanda Payne Food Service Assistant 04/17/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Penny Riley Food Service Assistant 04/17/2018
$11.91 per hour

5 Fatma Ruffin Food Service Assistant 04/19/2018
$11.91 per hour

2 Kiyaja Smith Food Service Assistant 04/17/2018

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE,
REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

11



Carlos Torres

Gregoire Branger

Naw Paw Wah

Deidre Warner

Cheryl Weathersby

Steven Carr

Mollee Cleary

Timothy Salaam

Donna Verhagen

Eduardo Vargas

Rhonda Robinson

Ivelisse Belmontes

Lois Cowser

Carrie Guzinski

Shenieck Weddle

Joyce Williams

Sue Beay

Latisha Mitchell

$11.91 per hour

Machine Maintenance Repair Registered Apprentice

$10.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$21,368.64

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

PROMOTIONS

Accounting Assistant 11
$43,832.77

Building Service Helper Il
$33,113.60

Building Service Helper Il
$33,113.60

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,995.04

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,343.78

Electrician Registered Apprentice
$18.76 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Payroll Assistant |
$31,796.00

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$30,513.50

School Secretary | — 12 Month
$34,579.61

School Engineer 111
$49,322.74

REHIRES

Central Kitchen Delivery Driver
$20.63 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.91 per hour

05/22/2018

05/17/2018

05/03/2018

05/01/2018

04/18/2018

04/23/2018

04/23/2018

04/23/2018

04/23/2018

05/24/2018

04/18/2018

04/23/2018

05/07/2018

05/07/2018

04/23/2018

05/04/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

1-2



