(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Bianca Boyd	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/23/2018
2 Alicia Jacobs	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/23/2018
5 Kenneth Kernats	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/30/2018
2 Phillip Martin	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/23/2018
4 Francisco Navarro IV	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	05/07/2018
2 Terrence Reed	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/30/2018
2 Reginald Ross	Building Service Helper I \$12.18 per hour	04/30/2018
5 Nicholas Baptist	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,995.28	04/23/2018
2 Lorna Stewart	Children's Health Assistant \$17,235.11	04/23/2018
2 Garnett Brooks	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/19/2018
4 Carolina Diaz	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/17/2018
5 Alene Johnson	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/19/2018
2 Kenneth Mitchell	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/17/2018
2 Yolanda Payne	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/17/2018
2 Penny Riley	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/17/2018
5 Fatma Ruffin	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	04/19/2018
2 Kiyaja Smith	Food Service Assistant	04/17/2018

\$11.91 per hour

5	Carlos Torres	Machine Maintenance Repair Registered Apprentice \$10.94 per hour	05/22/2018
5	Gregoire Branger	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	05/17/2018
3	Naw Paw Wah	Para Ed Assistant \$21,368.64	05/03/2018
2	Deidre Warner	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	05/01/2018
		PROMOTIONS	
2	Cheryl Weathersby	Accounting Assistant II \$43,832.77	04/18/2018
2	Steven Carr	Building Service Helper II \$33,113.60	04/23/2018
5	Mollee Cleary	Building Service Helper II \$33,113.60	04/23/2018
2	Timothy Salaam	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,995.04	04/23/2018
5	Donna Verhagen	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$34,343.78	04/23/2018
4	Eduardo Vargas	Electrician Registered Apprentice \$18.76 per hour	05/24/2018
2	Rhonda Robinson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	04/18/2018
4	Ivelisse Belmontes	Payroll Assistant I \$31,796.00	04/23/2018
2	Lois Cowser	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$30,513.50	05/07/2018
5	Carrie Guzinski	School Secretary I – 12 Month \$34,579.61	05/07/2018
2	Shenieck Weddle	School Engineer III \$49,322.74	04/23/2018
		REHIRES	
2	Joyce Williams	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.63 per hour	05/04/2018
5	Sue Beay	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	05/22/2018
2	Latisha Mitchell	Food Service Assistant \$11.91 per hour	05/22/2018